

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Water and Light

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 19, 2018

Re: Integrated Electric Resource & Master Planning Task Force Scope of Service

Recommendation for Integrated Resource Plan, Electric Master Plan and Cost of Service

Study.

## **Executive Summary**

Staff has prepared for Council consideration a resolution authorizing a scope of services for the solicitation of qualified consultants to assist in the development of an Integrated Resource Plan, Electric Master Plan and Cost of Service Study.

#### Discussion

At their October 25 meeting the Integrated Electric Resource & Master Planning Task Force approved a scope of services to solicit a consultant to assist staff and the Integrated Electric Resource and Master Plan Task Force in the development of an Integrated Resource Plan, Electric Master Plan and Cost of Service Study. This Scope of Services is detailed in Exhibit A attached.

### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: N/A Long-Term Impact: N/A

## Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

#### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

#### Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
3/19/2018	R36-18 Establishing an Integrated Electric Resource and Master Plan Task Force.



# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

## Suggested Council Action

Approve a resolution authorizing a scope of services for the solicitation of qualified consultants to assist in the development of an Integrated Resource Plan, Electric Master Plan and Cost of Service Study.